## GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (E) TRANSMISSION DIVISION NO.II 132/33KV SUB-STATION, CHIMPU, DEPARTMENT OF POWER, ITANAGAR-791113.

E-mail: exentdii@gmail.com

Annexure- VI

## UNDERTAKING FOR C.A (COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION).

I, on behalf of Department of Power, Government of Arunachal Pradesh, hereby undertake to bear the cost of raising and maintenance of Compensatory Afforestation (C.A) and/or penal Compensatory Afforestation as per the scheme prepared by the state Government with regard of diversion of 91.45 Ha of forest land for construction of 132kV S/C Palin to Koloriang Transmission line in the state of Arunachal Pradesh.

This undertaking is being signed with reference to the MoU Signed between POWERGRID and Department of Power, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh vide SL. No. 2.2 Clause No. 2.0 without any liability in the part of the Department as it is mandatory part of Comprehensive Scheme for Strengthening of Transmission and Distribution in Arunachal Pradesh

Date: 22/11/2021

Place: Itarogar

Executive Engineer Transmission Division No. II Department of Power, Itanagar

Executive Engineer (E)
Transmission Division No.-It
Department of Power
Itanagar-791\*13 A.P.